equipment excluding immovable property at Nacharam facility with minimum asset cover of 1.25x.
(v) Term loans of ₹ 487.50 (31 March 2022: ₹500.00) from Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited are secured by exclusive charge on Property plant &
equipment, movable CWIP excluding immovable property at Nacharam and Bangalore facility with minimum asset cover of 1.25x.
7.75% Non-convertible Redeemable Debentures
7.75% Non-convertible debentures of ₹1,983.88 (31 March 2022: ₹ 1,980.84) are issued on private placement by the Holding Company during the
year. Such debentures are secured by first charge on Property plant & equipment, movable CWIP including immovable property at Mallapur unit
with minimum asset cover of 1.25x and are repayable at the end of 36 months form the date of allotment.

As at

Aragen Life Sciences Limited (formerly Aragen Life Sciences Private Limited)
Notes to the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts in ₹ million, except share data, unless otherwise stated)

15  Borrowings (continued)
Note (v) Sensitivity:
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Foreign currency loans Increase by 1%   (5.22)   (4.61)
Decrease by 1% 5.22   4.61

INR Loans
Increase by 1%   (19.46)   (19.27)
Decrease by 1% 19.46   19.27

16  Provisions

31 March 2023 31 March 2022
Non-current
Provision for employee benefits
-Gratuity (refer note 24(b)) 210.17   173.75

210.17   173.75
Current
Provision for employee benefits
-Gratuity (refer note 24(b)) 35.15   15.35
-Compensated absences 129.19   121.33

164.34   136.68

17  Trade payables

31 March 2023 31 March 2022
Trade payables
- related parties (note 41(c)) 3.13   9.27
-Total oustanding dues of micro and small enterprises 122.42   129.22
-Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small enterprises 1,022.37   1,124.68

1,147.92   1,263.17

(a) Trade payables are non-interest bearing and are normally settled on 0-90 day terms

 Disclosure required under Clause 22 of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprise Development Act, 2006('MSMED Act')

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

   122.42   129.22
   0.41   0.43
   999.12   697.18

   -   -

   4.45   5.45

   34.97   30.52

As at

Impact on profit after taxChange in rate

- Interest due on above
(ii) The amount of interest paid by the buyer in terms of section 16 of the MSMED Act, 2006 along with the
amounts of the payment made to the supplier beyond the appointed day during each accounting year.

(iii) The amount of interest due and payable for the period of delay in making payment (which has been
paid but beyond appointed day during the year) but without adding the interest specified under the MSMED
Act, 2006
(iv) The amount of interest accrued and remaining unpaid at the end of the accounting year

(v) Interest remaining due and payable in succeeding years, in terms of Section 23 of the MSMED Act,